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Northern Ireland Motor Club  23 August 2013Rally NI

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town/Co-driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 R7 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss Machynlleth/Llanfyllin Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 05m 36.7s

2 R1 Jukka Korhonen/Marko Salminen Nilsia/Merikarvia Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 06m 27.6s +0m 50.9s

3 R5 Mark Donnelly /Dai Roberts Omagh/Carmarthen Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 07m 15.4s +1m 38.7s +0m 47.8s

4 R4 Jonathan Greer/Jonny Hart Belfast/Belfast Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 08m 27.0s +2m 50.3s +1m 11.6s

5 R12 Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans Monaghan/Monaghan Ford Fiesta R2 6 2h 08m 35.4s +2m 58.7s +0m 08.4s

6 R9 Callum Black/James Morgan Brackley/Aberdare Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 09m 03.9s +3m 27.2s +0m 28.5s

7 R14 Steve Rokland/James Aldridge Kongsvinger, Norway/Maryport Ford Fiesta R2 6 2h 09m 23.5s +3m 46.8s +0m 19.6s

8 R18 Alex Parpottas/Jamie Edwards Hoddesden/Wrexham Ford Fiesta R2 6 2h 11m 33.8s +5m 57.1s +2m 10.3s

9 R19 David Carney/Ray Fitzpatrick Westport/Cahir Citroën C2R2 Max 6 2h 11m 53.4s +6m 16.7s +0m 19.6s

10 R3 Tom Cave/Ieuan Thomas Aberdovey/Llanelli Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 15m 07.0s +9m 30.3s +3m 13.6s

11 R20 Richard Tannahill /Brian Crawford Coleraine/Hillsborough Peugeot 208 6 2h 15m 31.7s +9m 55.0s +0m 24.7s

12 R22 Kit Leigh/Tim Leigh Bristol/Bristol Ford Fiesta R2 6 2h 25m 24.5s +19m 47.8s +9m 52.8s

13 R23 Benjamyn McKay/Jason McKay Oswestry/Oswestry Renault Twingo R1 9 2h 32m 59.6s +27m 22.9s +7m 35.1s

14 R24 Harry Threlfall/Andy Bull Taunton/Birmingham Renault Twingo R1 9 2h 36m 46.6s +31m 09.9s +3m 47.0s

15 R2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Trillick/Omagh Citroën DS3 R3T 5 2h 55m 25.9s +49m 49.2s +18m 39.3s

16 R8 Desi Henry/David Moynihan Portglenone/Mallow Citroën DS3 R3T 5 3h 06m 05.5s +0m 28.8s +10m 39.6s

17 R11 James Grint/Anthony Litchfield Hinchin/TBC Citroën DS3 R3T 5 3h 08m 32.4s +2m 55.7s +2m 26.9s

R21 Calvin Beattie/Joe Cruttenden Newry/Rochdale Ford Fiesta ST 9 DNF

R15 Jon Armstrong/Karl Atkinson Kesh/Maynooth Ford Fiesta R2 6 DNF

R10 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Muff/Falcarragh Renault Clio R3 Maxi 5 DNF

R6 John MacCrone/Phil Pugh Dervaig/Tywyn Citroën DS3 R3T 5 DNF

R16 Timothy Cathcart/Brian Daniels Enniskillen/Waterford Ford Fiesta R2 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Rally  23 August 2013

Class 9      Rally 1B category and Group N 2WD cars from 1401cc to 1600cc and Group N 2WD cars 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 R23 Benjamyn McKay/Jason McKay Renault Twingo R1 2h 32m 59.6s

2 R24 Harry Threlfall/Andy Bull Renault Twingo R1 2h 36m 46.6s +3m 47.0s

R21 Calvin Beattie/Joe Cruttenden Ford Fiesta ST DNF

Class 6      Rally 2B category and Group A 2WD cars 1401cc to 1600cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 R12 Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans Ford Fiesta R2 2h 08m 35.4s

2 R14 Steve Rokland/James Aldridge Ford Fiesta R2 2h 09m 23.5s +48.1s

3 R18 Alex Parpottas/Jamie Edwards Ford Fiesta R2 2h 11m 33.8s +2m 58.4s +2m10.3s

4 R19 David Carney/Ray Fitzpatrick Citroën C2R2 Max 2h 11m 53.4s +3m 18.0s +19.6s

5 R20 Richard Tannahill /Brian Crawford Peugeot 208 2h 15m 31.7s +6m 56.3s +3m38.3s

6 R22 Kit Leigh/Tim Leigh Ford Fiesta R2 2h 25m 24.5s +16m 49.1s +9m52.8s

R15 Jon Armstrong/Karl Atkinson Ford Fiesta R2 DNF

R16 Timothy Cathcart/Brian Daniels Ford Fiesta R2 DNF

Class 5      Rally 3C, 3T and 3D category 2WD cars. FIA homologated Diesels, Super 1600s and Group A cars (non-kit) 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 R7 Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 05m 36.7s

2 R1 Jukka Korhonen/Marko Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 06m 27.6s +50.9s

3 R5 Mark Donnelly /Dai Roberts Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 07m 15.4s +1m 38.7s +47.8s

4 R4 Jonathan Greer/Jonny Hart Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 08m 27.0s +2m 50.3s +1m11.6s

5 R9 Callum Black/James Morgan Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 09m 03.9s +3m 27.2s +36.9s

6 R3 Tom Cave/Ieuan Thomas Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 15m 07.0s +9m 30.3s +6m03.1s

7 R2 Alastair Fisher/Gordon Noble Citroën DS3 R3T 2h 55m 25.9s +49m 49.2s +40m18.9s

8 R8 Desi Henry/David Moynihan Citroën DS3 R3T 3h 06m 05.5s +0m 28.8s +10m39.6s

9 R11 James Grint/Anthony Litchfield Citroën DS3 R3T 3h 08m 32.4s +2m 55.7s +2m26.9s

R10 Joseph McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi DNF

R6 John MacCrone/Phil Pugh Citroën DS3 R3T DNF

Philip White Tyres Young Achievers Award

Awarded on the discretion of the organisers

Daniel McKenna

Fermanagh Council Overseas Award

To highest placed driver normally resident outside Ireland

Osian Pryce/Dale Furniss

Republic of Ireland Award

To highest placed Republic of Ireland crew

Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Northern Ireland Motor Club  23 August 2013Rally NI

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Top Mtn

SS2
Fardross

SS3
Mallabeny

SS4
St Ang

SS5
Top Mtn

SS6
Fardross

SS7
Mallabeny

SS8
Sloughan

SS9
W Magee

SS10
St Ang

SS11
Carran

SS12
Sloughan

SS13
W Magee

SS14
St Ang

SS15
Carran

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 R7 O Pryce/D Furniss Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:57.2 12:27.6 8:48.2 3:34.7 8:19.2 11:57.0 8:28.1 12:15.4 8:28.2 3:31.0 6:57.5 12:30.4 8:30.4 3:33.9 7:17.9 2:05:36.7

2 R1 J Korhonen/M Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:59.2 12:27.6 8:40.7 3:37.4 8:28.7 11:54.4 8:28.4 12:27.6 8:33.9 3:35.5 7:06.2 12:45.1 8:36.1 3:32.7 7:14.1 2:06:27.6

3 R5 M Donnelly /D Roberts Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:56.3 12:50.0 9:01.0 3:37.6 8:38.3 12:18.4 8:49.7 12:43.6 8:34.2 3:30.1 6:57.2 12:25.0 8:24.5 3:28.2 7:01.3 2:07:15.4

4 R4 J Greer/J Hart Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:58.1 12:59.3 8:50.0 3:37.6 8:36.0 12:13.7 8:37.6 12:43.6 8:46.6 3:34.0 7:23.1 12:57.6 8:32.0 3:28.2 7:09.6 2:08:27.0

5 R12 D McKenna/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R2 6 8:46.5 12:35.9 8:47.8 3:44.2 8:37.0 12:27.6 8:40.1 12:43.6 8:46.1 3:39.5 7:17.5 12:50.1 8:41.3 3:36.9 7:21.3 2:08:35.4

6 R9 C Black/J Morgan Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:53.4 12:41.0 8:51.8 3:40.0 8:39.9 12:33.4 8:53.6 12:43.6 8:46.9 3:39.2 7:19.1 12:56.4 8:39.7 3:30.3 7:15.6 2:09:03.9

7 R14 S Rokland/J Aldridge Ford Fiesta R2 6 9:00.1 12:41.7 8:49.4 3:41.7 8:43.2 12:24.0 8:58.3 12:43.6 8:43.2 3:38.7 7:11.6 13:04.2 8:45.8 3:38.8 7:19.2 2:09:23.5

8 R18 A Parpottas/J Edwards Ford Fiesta R2 6 9:21.7 13:11.8 9:14.3 3:44.1 8:57.0 12:45.8 8:50.1 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:40.0 7:25.9 13:11.7 8:50.2 3:35.9 7:12.6 2:11:33.8

9 R19 D Carney/R Fitzpatrick Citroën C2R2 Max 6 9:08.3 12:53.8 9:07.3 3:44.1 8:46.7 12:31.6 8:46.9 12:43.6 8:48.5 3:41.6 9:07.4 13:00.8 8:39.1 3:33.3 7:20.4 2:11:53.4

10 R3 T Cave/I Thomas Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:32.6 12:26.3 8:34.7 3:35.4 8:23.4 11:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:35.5 3:30.0 7:01.4 12:26.4 8:23.1 3:30.7 7:03.7 2:15:07.0

11 R20 R Tannahill /B Crawford Peugeot 208 6 9:16.6 13:44.3 9:31.5 3:42.6 9:22.6 13:18.4 9:22.7 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:37.6 7:51.4 13:52.6 9:07.4 3:33.0 7:38.3 2:15:31.7

12 R22 K Leigh/T Leigh Ford Fiesta R2 6 9:59.7 14:18.2 9:46.7 3:59.1 9:39.0 19:00.0 9:55.5 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:53.2 7:58.5 14:13.2 9:24.7 3:47.9 7:56.1 2:25:24.5

13 R23 B McKay/J McKay Renault Twingo R1 9 10:54.8 15:27.8 10:48.3 4:44.4 10:53.6 14:51.3 10:16.6 12:43.6 8:49.1 4:38.6 8:46.9 15:52.5 10:36.3 4:32.5 9:03.3 2:32:59.6

14 R24 H Threlfall/A Bull Renault Twingo R1 9 11:18.3 16:20.7 11:32.4 4:24.4 10:41.5 15:23.7 10:59.8 12:43.6 8:49.1 4:23.1 9:16.1 16:20.0 10:51.1 4:21.4 9:21.4 2:36:46.6

15 R2 A Fisher/G Noble Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:41.2 12:22.4 18:34.7 13:34.7 18:19.2 21:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:45.0 3:33.8 7:01.6 12:32.8 8:29.7 3:28.9 6:58.1 2:55:25.9

16 R8 D Henry/D Moynihan Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:51.5 22:22.4 18:34.7 13:34.7 18:19.2 21:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:33.9 7:10.3 12:46.4 8:28.7 3:28.4 7:02.4 3:06:05.5

17 R11 J Grint/A Litchfield Citroën DS3 R3T 5 9:13.3 22:22.4 18:34.7 13:34.7 18:19.2 21:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:34.3 8:25.0 13:02.5 8:40.3 3:29.3 7:13.8 0:10.0 3:08:32.4

R21 C Beattie/J Cruttenden Ford Fiesta ST 9 9:59.1 13:45.5 9:33.6 3:55.6 14:00.0 18:19.2 12:14.2 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:54.2 DNF

R15 J Armstrong/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R2 6 8:42.7 12:20.0 8:40.2 3:42.0 8:30.3 12:11.8 8:34.7 12:43.6 DNF

R10 J McGonigle/C Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 5 9:16.6 12:57.5 9:03.0 3:38.7 8:56.9 13:47.1 9:05.3 12:43.6 DNF

R6 J MacCrone/P Pugh Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:51.5 12:26.1 8:41.0 3:38.2 8:35.2 12:06.0 8:37.0 DNF

R16 T Cathcart/B Daniels Ford Fiesta R2 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Northern Ireland Motor Club  23 August 2013Rally NI

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Top Mtn

SS2
Fardross

SS3
Mallabeny

SS4
St Ang

SS5
Top Mtn

SS6
Fardross

SS7
Mallabeny

SS8
Sloughan

SS9
W Magee

SS10
St Ang

SS11
Carran

SS12
Sloughan

SS13
W Magee

SS14
St Ang

SS15
Carran

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 9      Rally 1B category and Group N 2WD cars from 1401cc to 1600cc and Group N 2WD cars 1601cc to 2000cc

1 R23 B McKay/J McKay Renault Twingo R1 9 10:54.8 15:27.8 10:48.3 4:44.4 10:53.6 14:51.3 10:16.6 12:43.6 8:49.1 4:38.6 8:46.9 15:52.5 10:36.3 4:32.5 9:03.3 2:32:59.6

2 R24 H Threlfall/A Bull Renault Twingo R1 9 11:18.3 16:20.7 11:32.4 4:24.4 10:41.5 15:23.7 10:59.8 12:43.6 8:49.1 4:23.1 9:16.1 16:20.0 10:51.1 4:21.4 9:21.4 2:36:46.6

R21 C Beattie/J Cruttenden Ford Fiesta ST 9 9:59.1 13:45.5 9:33.6 3:55.6 14:00.0 18:19.2 12:14.2 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:54.2 DNF

Class 6      Rally 2B category and Group A 2WD cars 1401cc to 1600cc

1 R12 D McKenna/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R2 6 8:46.5 12:35.9 8:47.8 3:44.2 8:37.0 12:27.6 8:40.1 12:43.6 8:46.1 3:39.5 7:17.5 12:50.1 8:41.3 3:36.9 7:21.3 2:08:35.4

2 R14 S Rokland/J Aldridge Ford Fiesta R2 6 9:00.1 12:41.7 8:49.4 3:41.7 8:43.2 12:24.0 8:58.3 12:43.6 8:43.2 3:38.7 7:11.6 13:04.2 8:45.8 3:38.8 7:19.2 2:09:23.5

3 R18 A Parpottas/J Edwards Ford Fiesta R2 6 9:21.7 13:11.8 9:14.3 3:44.1 8:57.0 12:45.8 8:50.1 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:40.0 7:25.9 13:11.7 8:50.2 3:35.9 7:12.6 2:11:33.8

4 R19 D Carney/R Fitzpatrick Citroën C2R2 Max 6 9:08.3 12:53.8 9:07.3 3:44.1 8:46.7 12:31.6 8:46.9 12:43.6 8:48.5 3:41.6 9:07.4 13:00.8 8:39.1 3:33.3 7:20.4 2:11:53.4

5 R20 R Tannahill /B Crawford Peugeot 208 6 9:16.6 13:44.3 9:31.5 3:42.6 9:22.6 13:18.4 9:22.7 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:37.6 7:51.4 13:52.6 9:07.4 3:33.0 7:38.3 2:15:31.7

6 R22 K Leigh/T Leigh Ford Fiesta R2 6 9:59.7 14:18.2 9:46.7 3:59.1 9:39.0 19:00.0 9:55.5 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:53.2 7:58.5 14:13.2 9:24.7 3:47.9 7:56.1 2:25:24.5

R15 J Armstrong/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R2 6 8:42.7 12:20.0 8:40.2 3:42.0 8:30.3 12:11.8 8:34.7 12:43.6 DNF

R16 T Cathcart/B Daniels Ford Fiesta R2 6 DNF

Class 5      Rally 3C, 3T and 3D category 2WD cars. FIA homologated Diesels, Super 1600s and Group A cars (non-kit) 1601cc to 2000cc

1 R7 O Pryce/D Furniss Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:57.2 12:27.6 8:48.2 3:34.7 8:19.2 11:57.0 8:28.1 12:15.4 8:28.2 3:31.0 6:57.5 12:30.4 8:30.4 3:33.9 7:17.9 2:05:36.7

2 R1 J Korhonen/M Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:59.2 12:27.6 8:40.7 3:37.4 8:28.7 11:54.4 8:28.4 12:27.6 8:33.9 3:35.5 7:06.2 12:45.1 8:36.1 3:32.7 7:14.1 2:06:27.6

3 R5 M Donnelly /D Roberts Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:56.3 12:50.0 9:01.0 3:37.6 8:38.3 12:18.4 8:49.7 12:43.6 8:34.2 3:30.1 6:57.2 12:25.0 8:24.5 3:28.2 7:01.3 2:07:15.4

4 R4 J Greer/J Hart Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:58.1 12:59.3 8:50.0 3:37.6 8:36.0 12:13.7 8:37.6 12:43.6 8:46.6 3:34.0 7:23.1 12:57.6 8:32.0 3:28.2 7:09.6 2:08:27.0

5 R9 C Black/J Morgan Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:53.4 12:41.0 8:51.8 3:40.0 8:39.9 12:33.4 8:53.6 12:43.6 8:46.9 3:39.2 7:19.1 12:56.4 8:39.7 3:30.3 7:15.6 2:09:03.9

6 R3 T Cave/I Thomas Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:32.6 12:26.3 8:34.7 3:35.4 8:23.4 11:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:35.5 3:30.0 7:01.4 12:26.4 8:23.1 3:30.7 7:03.7 2:15:07.0

7 R2 A Fisher/G Noble Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:41.2 12:22.4 18:34.7 13:34.7 18:19.2 21:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:45.0 3:33.8 7:01.6 12:32.8 8:29.7 3:28.9 6:58.1 2:55:25.9

8 R8 D Henry/D Moynihan Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:51.5 22:22.4 18:34.7 13:34.7 18:19.2 21:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:33.9 7:10.3 12:46.4 8:28.7 3:28.4 7:02.4 3:06:05.5

9 R11 J Grint/A Litchfield Citroën DS3 R3T 5 9:13.3 22:22.4 18:34.7 13:34.7 18:19.2 21:52.1 18:28.1 12:43.6 8:49.1 3:34.3 8:25.0 13:02.5 8:40.3 3:29.3 7:13.8 0:10.0 3:08:32.4

R10 J McGonigle/C Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 5 9:16.6 12:57.5 9:03.0 3:38.7 8:56.9 13:47.1 9:05.3 12:43.6 DNF

R6 J MacCrone/P Pugh Citroën DS3 R3T 5 8:51.5 12:26.1 8:41.0 3:38.2 8:35.2 12:06.0 8:37.0 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Northern Ireland Motor Club  23 August 2013Rally NI

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Top Mtn

SS2
Fardross

SS3
Mallabeny

SS4
St Ang

SS5
Top Mtn

SS6
Fardross

SS7
Mallabeny

SS8
Sloughan

SS9
W Magee

SS10
St Ang

SS11
Carran

SS12
Sloughan

SS13
W Magee

SS14
St Ang

SS15
Carran

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 R7 O Pryce/D Furniss Citroën DS3 R3T 9 5 6 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 5 11 10

2 R1 J Korhonen/M Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 11 5 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 8 5 5 7 8 8

3 R5 M Donnelly /D Roberts Citroën DS3 R3T 8 10 10 4 8 7 8 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 2

4 R4 J Greer/J Hart Citroën DS3 R3T 10 13 8 4 6 6 5 3 8 6 10 9 6 1 5

5 R12 D McKenna/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R2 4 7 5 14 7 9 6 3 7 12 8 7 11 13 13

6 R9 C Black/J Morgan Citroën DS3 R3T 7 8 9 8 9 11 10 3 9 11 9 8 9 6 9

7 R14 S Rokland/J Aldridge Ford Fiesta R2 12 9 7 9 10 8 11 3 5 10 7 12 12 14 11

8 R18 A Parpottas/J Edwards Ford Fiesta R2 17 14 13 12 13 12 9 3 11 13 11 13 13 12 6

9 R19 D Carney/R Fitzpatrick Citroën C2R2 Max 13 11 12 12 11 10 7 3 10 14 16 10 8 10 12

10 R3 T Cave/I Thomas Citroën DS3 R3T 1 4 1 2 2 1 18 3 4 1 3 2 1 7 4

11 R20 R Tannahill /B Crawford Peugeot 208 15 15 14 11 14 13 13 3 11 9 12 14 14 9 14

12 R22 K Leigh/T Leigh Ford Fiesta R2 19 17 16 16 15 18 14 3 11 15 13 15 15 15 15

13 R23 B McKay/J McKay Renault Twingo R1 20 18 17 18 17 15 15 3 11 18 15 16 16 17 16

14 R24 H Threlfall/A Bull Renault Twingo R1 21 19 18 17 16 16 16 3 11 17 17 17 17 16 17

15 R2 A Fisher/G Noble Citroën DS3 R3T 2 2 19 19 19 19 18 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 1

16 R8 D Henry/D Moynihan Citroën DS3 R3T 5 20 19 19 19 19 18 3 11 5 6 6 3 3 3

17 R11 J Grint/A Litchfield Citroën DS3 R3T 14 20 19 19 19 19 18 3 11 7 14 11 10 5 7

R21 C Beattie/J Cruttenden Ford Fiesta ST 18 16 15 15 18 17 17 3 11 16

R15 J Armstrong/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R2 3 1 2 10 4 5 3 3

R10 J McGonigle/C Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 15 12 11 7 12 14 12 3

R6 J MacCrone/P Pugh Citroën DS3 R3T 5 3 4 6 5 4 4

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Northern Ireland Motor Club  23 August 2013Rally NI

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Top Mtn

SS2
Fardross

SS3
Mallabeny

SS4
St Ang

SS5
Top Mtn

SS6
Fardross

SS7
Mallabeny

SS8
Sloughan

SS9
W Magee

SS10
St Ang

SS11
Carran

SS12
Sloughan

SS13
W Magee

SS14
St Ang

SS15
Carran

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 R7 O Pryce/D Furniss Citroën DS3 R3T 9 6 6 5 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 R1 J Korhonen/M Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 11 7 4 4 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 R5 M Donnelly /D Roberts Citroën DS3 R3T 8 10 9 9 10 10 7 6 5 5 3 3 3 3 3

4 R4 J Greer/J Hart Citroën DS3 R3T 10 11 10 10 9 7 6 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4

5 R12 D McKenna/A Kierans Ford Fiesta R2 4 5 5 6 6 6 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5

6 R9 C Black/J Morgan Citroën DS3 R3T 7 8 7 7 7 8 8 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 6

7 R14 S Rokland/J Aldridge Ford Fiesta R2 12 9 8 8 8 9 9 8 7 7 6 7 7 7 7

8 R18 A Parpottas/J Edwards Ford Fiesta R2 17 14 13 13 13 12 11 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8

9 R19 D Carney/R Fitzpatrick Citroën C2R2 Max 13 12 11 11 11 11 10 9 8 8 9 9 9 9 9

10 R3 T Cave/I Thomas Citroën DS3 R3T 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 13 11 11 11 11 11 11 10

11 R20 R Tannahill /B Crawford Peugeot 208 15 15 14 14 14 14 13 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 11

12 R22 K Leigh/T Leigh Ford Fiesta R2 19 17 16 16 15 15 15 14 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

13 R23 B McKay/J McKay Renault Twingo R1 20 18 17 17 17 16 16 15 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

14 R24 H Threlfall/A Bull Renault Twingo R1 21 19 18 18 18 18 17 16 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

15 R2 A Fisher/G Noble Citroën DS3 R3T 2 3 19 19 19 19 19 18 16 16 15 15 15 15 15

16 R8 D Henry/D Moynihan Citroën DS3 R3T 5 20 20 20 20 20 20 19 17 17 16 16 16 16 16

17 R11 J Grint/A Litchfield Citroën DS3 R3T 14 21 21 21 21 21 21 20 18 18 17 17 17 17 17

R21 C Beattie/J Cruttenden Ford Fiesta ST 18 16 15 15 16 17 18 17 15 15

R15 J Armstrong/K Atkinson Ford Fiesta R2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

R10 J McGonigle/C Geaney Renault Clio R3 Maxi 15 13 12 12 12 13 12 11

R6 J MacCrone/P Pugh Citroën DS3 R3T 5 4 3 3 4 5 4
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Northern Ireland Motor Club Ulster Rally  23 August 2013

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
R10 Joseph McGonigle 00:20 2 minutes late TC7
R11 James Grint 00:10 1 minute late TC11

Number of starters 22 R6 John MacCrone SS8: Off road
Number of finishers 17 R16 Timothy Cathcart SS1: Off road

Number of stages 15
Stage Mileage 129.84

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

No ties

Other information Retirements

Notional Times have a grey background Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net


